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Individuals living with HIV are living longer, resulting in a signifi cant increase in the 
prevalence of comorbidities, particularly non-communicable diseases, which appear 
earlier and more frequently than the general population. Hypertension, diabetes,
non-AIDS-defi ning malignancies, and mental health disorders can all have a signifi cant 
impact on people with HIV’s health and well-being. At the same time, it is important 
to effectively manage and address AIDS-defi ning events in order to support the 
immunological recovery and favor the achievement of a life expectancy similar to that 
of the general population. This involves timely and appropriate screening, medical 
interventions, monitoring, and support to ensure the best possible outcomes for the 
individual. As a result, the purpose of this meeting is to highlight the crucial need of 
tailored treatments and comprehensive management strategies in the fi eld of HIV healthy 
aging from a holistic perspective, aiming to achieve the “fourth 90” target recommended 
by the World Health Organization for 2030.
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FACULTY
Francesca Bai ASST Santi Paolo e Carlo, Milan
Teresa Bini ASST Santi Paolo e Carlo, Milan
Paolo Bonfanti Università degli Studi di Milano-Bicocca, Milan-Monza
Andrea Calcagno Università degli Studi di Torino, Turin
Giada Canavesi Università degli Studi di Milano, Milan
Annamaria Cattelan Università degli Studi di Padova, Padua
Antonella Cingolani Università Cattolica del Sacro Cuore, Rome
Paola Cinque IRCCS Ospedale San Raffaele Turro, Milan
Giovanni Guaraldi Università degli Studi di Modena e Reggio Emilia, Modena
Paolo Maggi Università degli Studi della Campania, “L. Vanvitelli”, Napoli
Vinicio Manfrin Azienda ULSS 8 Berica, Vicenza
Giulia Marchetti Università degli Studi di Milano, Milan
Maria Mazzitelli Azienda Ospedale-Università Padova, Padua
Cristina Mussini Università degli Studi di Modena e Reggio Emilia, Modena
Silvia Nozza Università Vita-Salute San Raffaele, Milan
Saverio Parisi Università degli Studi di Padova, Padua
Stefano Rusconi Università degli Studi di Milano, Milan-Legnano
Andrea Santoro Università degli Studi di Milano, Milan
Lolita Sasset Azienda Ospedale-Università Padova, Padua
Vincenzo Spagnuolo IRCCS Ospedale San Raffaele Turro, Milan
Camilla Tincati Università degli Studi di Milano, Milan
Emanuela Vaccher Centro di Riferimento Oncologico, Aviano

10.30 Registration Desk Opening

10.45-11.00 Introducing and Conference Opening  
 Annamaria Cattelan, Giulia Marchetti, Stefano Rusconi
   
11.00-12.20 P1 -  Next stops in HIV: ageism and comorbidities
  Conveners and Discussants: Annamaria Cattelan, Saverio Parisi (Padua)

11.00-11.15 Elixir of youth: can we counteract the mechanisms of aging?
Giovanni Guaraldi (Modena)

11.15-11.30 Clinical Review on management of cardiovascular disease
Paolo Maggi (Napoli)

  
11.30-11.45 Kidney diseases in the setting of HIV infection   

Paolo Bonfanti (Monza)

11.45-12.00 Interactions between Bone quality, HIV and ART
Teresa Bini (Milan)

12.00-12.20 Discussion on Panel issues

12.20-13.40  1.1  Focus on neuropsychiatric disturbances
         in people living with HIV
  Conveners and Discussants: Paola Cinque, Francesca Bai (Milan)

  
12.20-12.40 What CSF can tell us?
 Andrea Calcagno (Turin)
  
12.40-13.00  New perspectives of neuropsychiatric interest
 Maria Mazzitelli (Padua)

13.00-13.20 Mood disorders and PROMS: what is still missing in clinical practice?
 Antonella Cingolani (Rome)

13.20-13.40 Discussion on Panel issues

13.40-14.30 Break Time (Lunch)

14.30-16.00 P2 - New emerging issues in severely imunocompromised PLWH

14.30-16.00  2.1  When multiple OI fi ght with multimorbidities
  Conveners and Discussants: Annamaria Cattelan (Padua),
   Stefano Rusconi (Legnano)

14.30-14.50 Epidemiology of infectious AIDS events in the new cART era   
 Giada Canavesi (Legnano)

 Convener: Vinicio Manfrin (Vicenza)

14.50-15.10 New Phenomenology of Cancers
 Emanuela Vaccher (Aviano)

15.10-15.30 Lessons learned from MPox outbreak in PLWH
 Silvia Nozza (Milan)

15.30-16.00 Discussion on Panel issues
   

16.00-17.10  2.2  Update and advances in antiretroviral drugs
           in immunocompromised PLWH
  Conveners and Discussants: Giulia Marchetti (Milan),
   Lolita Sasset (Padua)

16.00-16.20 The challenge of antiretroviral therapy regimens in advanced HIV infection  
Andrea Santoro (Milan)

 Discussant: Cristina Mussini (Modena)

16.20-16.40 The role of new drugs with new targets in severe immunocompromised PLWH                     
 Discussant: Vincenzo Spagnuolo (Milan)

16.40-17.10 Discussion on Panel issues

17.10-17.30 Wrap-up and take home messages

17.30 CME Questionnaire compilation


